

OFFICIAL PROMOTION RULES

WIN, PLACE, DOUGH SATURDAY, APRIL 27, 2024

A. PROMOTIONAL DATE(S):

- 1. Promotional Dates: Miami Valley Gaming will host this promotion Saturday, April 27, 2024
- 2. Earning Period: N/A
- 3. Promotional Period: The promotional period is 5:00 pm 10:00 pm.

B. METHODS OF PARTICIPATION:

- 1. Eligibility:
 - a. Participants must be playing with MVG Club card inserted in VLT gaming machine at time of drawing to be selected via MVG Hot Seat Platform.
- 2. Activation Period: N/A

C. METHOD OF WINNING AND/OR RECEIPT OF OFFERS:

- 1. Participants must be playing with MVG Club card inserted in any VLT gaming machine at time of drawing to be selected via MVG Hot Seat Platform.
- 2. Winning guests will be awarded one prize or offer set forth in Section D below.
- 3. Winning guests may win more than one prize on the drawing date but may only win once per drawing.
 - a. Example: if a guest is drawn more than once at 7:30 pm, only one of those prizes will be awarded and will remain eligible to win at the next drawing.
- 4. MVG Club winners will have ten (10) minutes from the time names are announced to claim prize at the designated drawing area.
 - a. 5:00 pm 9:30 pm If winner does not claim cash prize within the allotted time, the prize will go unclaimed.
 - b. 10:00 pm If winner does not claim cash prize within the allotted time, winning names will be announced until prize is claimed. Redrawn names will have five (5) minutes to claim prize.
 - c. Winners must present MVG Club Card and a valid photo ID when claiming prize.
- 5. No Free Play will be awarded in lieu of Cash.

D. PRIZES OR OFFERS TO BE AWARDED:

- 1. Fifty (50) winning MVG Club members will share more than \$50,000 in Cash on a prize wheel. One (1) winning MVG member will win \$15,000 cash.
- 2. 5:00 pm 9:30 pm Every 30 minutes five (5) winning MVG Club members will win a chance to spin the virtual wheel once and win a cash prize.
- 3. 10:00 pm one (1) winning MVG club member will win \$15,000 cash.

E. RULES:



OFFICIAL PROMOTION RULES

1. This Promotion is further subject to MVG's "Official Promotion General Rules". These Rules are available at the MVG Club during hours of operation. The terms and conditions set forth in this Official Promotion Description will control any conflict between the Rules and this Official Promotion Description. Any capitalized terms used above and not defined in this Official Promotion Description have the meaning ascribed to them in the Rules.